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Design for the Home and Garden
Lots 1 - 359
We are delighted to bring to you the next Design for the Home and Garden auction. The
last sale was led by a magnificent $200,000 Tiffany drop head dragonfly lamp. This, the
Holiday edition, is no less exciting with 500 years of art, furniture, design and decorations
from around the globe, woven together like a world tapestry. We offer a wide array of fine
jewelry and watches from makers including Bulgari, Cartier, Rolex and Van Cleef & Arpels so
you can sparkle and shine throughout the season. An Edwardian diamond, ruby, gold and
platinum stomacher which converts to a brooch and a pendant (lot 30) makes a polished
look even more special. Not to leave out the gents, the Rolex Steve McQueen Exporer II (lot
62) is a bold stainless steel wrist statement.
This auction features property from numerous collections and estates from around the
country including striking Art Deco silver and enamel pieces by Puiforcat and Paul Emile
Brandt from a Private South Hampton, NY Collection (lots 13-17). A magnificent Italian
polychrome theater figure (lot 75) is a highlight of the sale and of the Property from a Private
Ojai Collection. It is a piece the drama and scale of which is rarely found. The David
and Barbara Hart collection of World Art (lots 143-223) is so vast and varied there will be
something to captivate everyone. From the suspended Bustamante parrot figure (Lot 171)
to a pair of lovely Chinese Ming period jarlettes (lot 150). The Fima Ruchman Collection
features an eclectic array of objects, styles and periods including a work from the Circle of
Luca Giordano depicting a Calvary engagement (lot 279). A Regency goncalo alves writing
table in the manner of George Bullock from a Pacific Northwest Estate (lot 310) is exotic
and elegant. The Estate of Vladimir Magdalena Zacharias is notable for the early works of
art including a Continental bronze mortar, 16th/17th century, decorated with crowned lion
masks (lot 355).
Also in the auction is a wonderful array of paintings, prints and sculpture including an original
pencil drawing of a cat by Léonard Tsuguharu Foujita (lot 134), an oil on board painting of
a Swiss Valley by Albert Bierstadt (lot 354), works by Cipriano Cei (lot 298), Joan Miró (lot
132), a patinated bronze figure of a woman by Santiago Rodriguez Bonome (lot 328) among
many others.
We hope you enjoy browsing the auction even more than we enjoyed assembling it.
-Andrew Jones

1
Two repousse decorated silver table top picture
frames
marked RC 925, modern
the taller height 13 1/4in (33.5cm); width 9 1/2in
(24cm)
$400-600

1

2
A pair of silverplate and frosted glass polar bear
covered ice buckets
modern
height 6 1/2in (16.5cm); width 6in (15.25cm)
$300-500

2

3
A set of six Persian silver reticulated dessert stands
20th century
height 1in (2.5cm); diameter 7in (18cm); total weight approximately 32oz troy
$400-600

3
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4
Three graduated sterling silver floral
repousse decorated table top picture
frames
marked RC 925, modern
the largest height 13 1/2in (34cm); width 11
3/4in (30cm)
$400-600

4

5
A Victorian brass mounted traveling
vanity case with silver mounted glass
fitments
the silver mounts by various makers,
London, 1847-1852; the service retailed
by Asprey
the case height 7in (17.75); length 12in
(30.5cm); depth 9in (23cm); total marked
silver weight approximately 4oz troy
$700-900

5

Property of a North West Collector
6
An Edward VII sterling silver footed salver
Crichton Brothers, London, 1909
height 1 1/2in (4cm); diameter 12 1/4in (31cm);
weight approximately 28oz troy
$800-1,200
6
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Property of a North West Collector
7
A Georgian Old Sheffield plate covered meat platter
19th century
height 18in (46cm); length 25in (63.5cm); depth 19in (48cm)
$2,000-3,000

7

8
A Continental red stone inset metalware
minaudière
probably Italian
With an associated comb and a mirror.
3 3/4in (9.5cm) x 4 3/4in (12cm)
$250-350

8

9
A German gilt metal and blue enamel singing bird box
20th century
With a drawer.
height 2in (5cm); width 4in (10cm); depth 2 1/2in (6.5cm)
$1,200-1,800

9
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Property of a North West
Collector
10
A pair of Victorian silverplate four light
candelabra
late 19th century
With hurricane shades, one broken.
overall height 33 1/2in (85cm); diameter 15
1/2in (40cm)
$2,000-3,000

10

11
A Swiss Art Deco style gilt brass skeleton desk
timepiece
Jaeger LeCoultre
second half 20th century
#3 215 018 1, 16 jewel movement.
height 4 1/4in (11cm); width 3 1/4in (8cm)
$300-500

11

12
Montblanc: George Washington America’s Signatures for
Freedom Series Limited Edition 50 Fountain Pen
18K white gold nib engraved with stars, size not marked,
appears broad. Large glass presentation box with leatherbound
book (In Search of George Washington by Wendell Garrett).
Limited Edition: 20/50.
the case height 12 1/2in (32cm); width 11 1/2in (19cm); depth 2
1/4in (6cm)
$6,000-8,000

12
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14

13

15

Property from a private Southampton, NY Collection (Lots 13-17)
13
An Art Deco silver and enamel cigarette case
Puiforcat, Paris
circa 1930
height 1in (2.5cm); width 6 1/4in (16cm); depth 3 1/4in (8cm)
$2,000-3,000
14
An Art Deco lacquered box
attributed to Paul Emile Brandt (1883-1952)
circa 1930
height 2 3/4in (17cm); 6 1/14in (16cm) square
$1,500-2,000
15
A pair of French first standard silver and enamel center
bowls
designed by Jean E. Puiforcat, Paris
height 8in (20cm); diameter 13 1/2in (34cm); total gross weight
approximately 73oz troy
$6,000-8,000
6 | Andrew Jones Auctions

16
A pair of French first standard silver and ruby glass vases
designed by Jean E. Puiforcat, Paris
height 15 1/4in (39cm); diameter 4 1/4in (11cm)
$10,000-15,000
17
A pair of French first standard silver five light candelabra
designed by Jean E. Puiforcat, Paris
Weighted.
height 18in (36cm); diameter3/4in (30cm)
$8,000-12,000

16

17
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18
A diamond and eighteen karat white gold bracelet
Set with round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 5.50 carats.
$2,000-3,000
19
A pair of diamond and eighteen karat white gold dangle earrings
Each centering one round brilliant-cut diamond, (one is laser enhanced), estimated to weigh: 10.05 & 1.00
carat each, and surrounded and surmounted by round brilliant and single-cut diamonds, estimated total
remainder weight: 0.40 carat.
length: 1in. (2.5cm)
$2,000-3,000
20
An emerald, diamond and eighteen karat white gold ring
Centering one oval cabochon emerald, estimated to weigh: 8.15 carats and accented by round brilliant and
baguette-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 1.80 carats.
$1,200-1,800
21
A diamond, ruby, gemset and eighteen karat gold brooch
Butterfly motif set with round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 1.85 carats and
accented by oval rubies and green stone abdomen.
gross weight: 6.4 dwt.; height 23mm.; width 47mm.
$1,200-1,800
22
An opal, diamond and platinum ring
Centering one oval opal, weighing approximately 4.40 carats and accented by round brilliant-cut diamonds,
estimated total diamond weight: 0.20 carat.
$500-700
23
A pair of diamond and eighteen karat white gold stud earrings
Set with two round brilliant-cut diamonds, each estimated to weigh: 1.45 and 1.35 carats.
$4,000-6,000
24
An eighteen karat gold strap wristwatch
Cartier
17 jewel mechanical movement, cushion shape case, white tone dial with secret signature at 10 o’clock. With
box and leather strap with 18k Cartier deployant clasp.
width: 27mm
$1,500-2,500
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25
A pair of Retro diamond, ruby and eighteen karat gold ear clips
Van Cleef & Arpels
Scroll motif set with round rubies, round brilliant and single-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weigh:
1.70 carats.
gross weight: 16.2 dwt.; width; 23mm; length 39mm.
$1,000-1,500
26
A diamond, colored diamond and fourteen karat white gold ring
Geometric pattern set with round brilliant-cut diamonds (colored diamonds not tested for origin), estimated
total diamond weight: 1.10 carats.
Finger size: 7
gross weight: 13.3 dwt.
$400-600
27
A diamond and platinum line bracelet
Set with round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 8.80 carats.
gross weight: 13.5 dwt.; length: 7in. (17.75cm)
$5,000-7,000
28
A diamond and platinum ring
Centering one round brilliant-cut, laser enhanced diamond, estimated to weigh: 1.40 carats and accented by
square and single-cut diamonds, estimated total remainder weight: 0.65 carats.
$2,500-3,500
29
A pair of eighteen karat gold ear clips
Kieselstein Cord
Heart motif with crown.
weight: 10.9 dwt.; dimensions: 24 x 15mm
$300-500
30
An Edwardian diamond, ruby, pearl and platinum-top gold stomacher brooch-pendant
circa 1910
Surmounted by an oval ruby, estimated to weigh: 1.90 carats accented by old mine, old single and rose-cut
diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 8.00 carats with articulated drops terminating in pearls (pearls not
tested for origin) with detachable pin finding to convert to necklace pendant.
gross weight: 28.0 dwt.; width 3 5/8in. (9.25cm); length 3 1/8in. (8cm)
$7,000-9,000
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31
A jadeite, diamond and fourteen karat white gold ring
Centering one oval cabochon jadeite, measuring approximately: 13 x 10.3 x 5.9 mm and accented by round
brilliant and baguette-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 0.85 carat.
$700-900
32
An eighteen karat gold strap wristwatch
Bulgari
Quartz movement, logo bezel, 18k Bulgari buckle.
diameter: 26mm
$600-800
33
A diamond, black onyx and eighteen karat gold ring
Set with single-cut diamonds flanked by black onyx
Finger size: 6 1/2
$1,000-1,500
34
A pair of diamond, platinum and sapphire earrings
Each highlighting one round brilliant-cut diamond, estimated to weigh: 0.60 carat each and accented by
calibre-cut sapphires and round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total remaining diamond weight: 0.75 carat.
$1,500-2,500
35
Cartier Bagnoire: An eighteen karat gold and diamond bracelet wristwatch.
Quartz movement, reference no. 22369, case no. GC21377, two row bezel set with round brilliant-cut
diamonds, white tone dial with secret signature at 10 o’clock, attached to signature bracelet with hidden
double deployant clasp. With box.
width: 18mm
$4,000-6,000
36
A diamond and eighteen karat white gold eternity band
Set throughout with round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total weight: 2.70 carats.
$1,200-1,800
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37
A pair of diamond and eighteen karat white gold earrings
Each centering one round brilliant-cut diamond, estimated to weigh: 0.55 carat each and surrounded by
round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total remaining diamond weight: 0.60 carat.
$1,200-1,800
38
A diamond, colored diamond, platinum and eighteen karat white gold band
Set with round brilliant-cut diamonds (colored diamonds note tested for origin of color), estimated total
diamond weight: 1.00 carat.
$800-1,200
39
A diamond and eighteen karat rose gold necklace
Diamonds by the yard style chain set with twenty-five round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond
weight: 4.23 carats.
gross weight: 7.6 dwt.; length: 60in. (152.4cm)
$1,500-2,500
40
A diamond, ruby and platinum ring
Centering one round brilliant-cut diamond, estimated to weigh: 1.15 carats and accented by round brilliantcut diamonds, estimated total remaining diamond weight: 0.40 carat with French-cut ruby borders.
$1,500-2,000
41
A sapphire, diamond and eighteen karat white gold ring
Highlighting invisibly set square-cut sapphires, estimated total sapphire weight: 3.85 carats and accented by
round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 0.40 carat.
$1,000-1,500
42
A diamond, ruby and platinum eternity band
Set throughout with round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 2.75 carats and bordered
by triangular-cut rubies, estimated total ruby weight: 1.25 carats.
Finger size: 7 1/2
$2,000-3,000
43
Cartier Tank: An eighteen karat gold bracelet wristwatch.
Quartz movement, reference no. 3487, case no. 149151RX, white tone dial with secret signature at 10
o’clock, attached to signature bracelet with hidden double deployant clasp. With box.
width: 23mm
$4,000-6,000
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44
A diamond and eighteen karat gold necklace
Diamonds by the yard style chain set with thirty diamonds of various-cuts, estimated total diamond weight:
6.25 carats.
gross weight: 8.5 dwt.; length: 60in. (152.5cm)
$3,000-5,000
45
An antique diamond and silver-top gold brooch
circa 1880
Set with rose-cut diamonds.
$700-900
46
An opal, diamond and eighteen karat white gold ring
Centering one oval opal, weighing approximately 3.55 carats and accented by round brilliant-cut diamonds,
estimated total weight: 0.95 carats.
$500-700
47
A diamond, ruby and platinum ring
Centering one round brilliant-cut diamond, estimated to weigh: 1.05 carats and accented by calibre-cut
rubies and round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total remaining diamond weight: 0.60 carat.
$2,000-3,000
48
A pair of diamond and eighteen karat white gold dangle earrings
Suspending one princess-cut diamonds, estimated total weight: 2.25 carats, two largest diamonds estimated
to weigh: 0.30 carat each.
$1,500-2,000
49
A diamond and platinum line bracelet
Set with round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total weight: 10.35 carats.
gross weight: 16.9 dwt.; length: 7in. (17.75cm)
$8,000-12,000
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50
A pair of diamond and platinum dangle earrings
Each highlighting one triangular shape diamond, estimated to weigh: 1.60 carats each and accented by
round brilliant, marquise and baguette-cut diamonds, estimated total remaining diamond weight: 2.45 carats.
length: 31mm
$3,000-5,000
51
A diamond, colored diamond and eighteen karat white gold ring
Cartier
Dome top set with round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 0.45 carat., with box.
Finger size: 6
gross weight: 11.8 dwt.
$1,000-1,500
52
A diamond and platinum ring
Centering one round brilliant-cut diamond, estimated to weigh: 1.15 carats and accented by marquise and
baguette-cut diamonds, estimated total remaining diamond weight: 1.70 carats.
$2,000-3,000
53
A fourteen karat white gold strap wristwatch
Bulova
21 jewel movement calibre 7AK, case no. 8462610, subsidiary seconds dial and single-cut diamond markers
at 3, 9 & 12.
width: 21mm.
$300-500
54
An aquamarine, diamond and fourteen karat white gold ring
Centering one oval aquamarine, estimated to weigh: 15.0 carats and accented by round brilliant-cut
diamonds, estimated total remaining diamond weight: 0.60 carat.
$700-900
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55
A tourmaline, diamond and eighteen karat white gold ring
Centering one emerald-cut green tourmaline, measuring approximately: 9.5 x 7.8 x 4.7mm and accented by
round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 0.30 carat.
$500-700
56
A pair of diamond, emerald and eighteen karat white gold hoop earrings
Set with round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 4.90 carats and accented by calibrecut emeralds.
gross weight: 15.3 dwt.; diameter: 1.75in. (4.5cm)
$4,500-5,500
57
An emerald, diamond and eighteen karat white gold ring
Centering one inverted oval emerald, weighing: 3.81 carats and accented by round brilliant-cut diamonds,
estimated total diamond weight: 1.75 carats.
Accompanied by GIA report #5192657386, dated September 20, 2018 stating Zambian origin and moderate
clarity enhancement.
$1,500-2,500
58
A diamond and platinum bracelet
Center and buckle set with round brilliant-cut diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 8.20 carats and
bordered by French and calibre-cut emeralds, estimated total emerald weight: 7.70 carats.
gross weight: 43.2 dwt.; length: 7.25in. (18.5cm)
$10,000-15,000
59
An emerald, diamond and eighteen karat white gold ring
Centering one emerald-cut emerald, weighing: 7.93 carats and accented by round brilliant and baguette -cut
diamonds, estimated total diamond weight: 1..05 carats.
Accompanied by GIA report # 1192437042, dated July 11, 2018 stating Zambian origin with significant clarity
enhancement
$3,000-5,000
60
A diamond and eighteen karat white gold ring
Centering one round brilliant-cut diamond, estimated to weigh: 3.00 carats and accented by circular-cut
diamonds.
$6,000-8,000
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62

61

61
Rolex Yachtmaster: A stainless steel and platinum,
automatic diver’s bracelet wristwatch with platinum dial
and date.
Reference 16622, serial no. F298638 with ratchet bezel, screw
down crown, luminous hands and markers, attached to a flip
lock Oyster bracelet. Complete with box and papers.
diameter: 40mm
$3,000-5,000
22 | Andrew Jones Auctions

62
Rolex Steve McQueen Explorer II: A stainless steel,
automatic dual time zone bracelet wristwatch
Reference 1655, serial no. 6251438 with 24 hour bezel, screw
down crown, luminous hands and markers, attached to an
Oyster bracelet. With pouch.
diameter: 38mm
$3,000-5,000

Property from a private collection Ojai, California

63
A custom made Baroque maple
circular center table
The Odd Chair Company, England
height 29in (74cm); diameter 47 1/2in
(120cm)
$600-800

63

64
A custom made Baroque maple suite
of seating furniture
The Odd Chair Company, England
Comprising a pair of armchairs and settee.
height of armchairs 45in (115cm); width
27in (69cm); depth of seat 22in (56cm);
height of settee 45in (115cm); width 53in
(135cm); depth of seat 22in (56cm)
$800-1,200

64
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Property from a private collection Ojai, California
65

66

65
A pair of Beidermeier Karelian birch bow front bedside
cupboards
19th century
height 30 1/2in (77.5cm); width 17 1/2in (45cm); depth 14 1/4in
(36cm)
$700-900
66
A Contemporary patinated bronze side table
height 32in (81cm); diameter 16in (41cm)
$200-300
67
A Continental Baroque paint decorated armoire
Probably Swiss
18th century
Enclosed by a pair of paneled doors with a single drawer below.
height 87 1/2in (222cm); width 63in (160cm); depth 23 1/2in
(60cm)
$400-600

67
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Property from a private collection Ojai, California

68

69

68
A patinated bronze avian decorated floor lamp
modern
height overall 62in (158cm)
$150-250
69
A pair of Neoclassical style satinwood bedside
cupboards
20th century
height 28 1/2in (72.5cm); width 16 1/2in (42cm);
depth 14in (35.5cm)
$300-400
70
An imposing French provincial paint decorated
oak buffet a deux corps
second half 18th century
height 99in (252cm); width 90in (229cm); depth 23in
(59cm)
$1,000-1,500

70
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Property from a private collection Ojai, California
72

71

71
A Continental Rococo style carved giltwood and
gesso mirror
second half 19th century
height 78in (198cm); width 61in (155cm)
$1,200-1,800
72
An Art Deco style alabaster and chrome
plafonnier
post 1950
diameter 23 1/4in (59cm)
$200-300

73

73
A pair of fully upholstered armchairs
modern
height 30in (76cm); width 34in (86.5cm); depth of seat
26in (66cm)
$300-500
74
A Spanish Baroque style walnut and wrought iron
library table
composed of antique elements
height 31in (78.5cm); width 59in (150cm); depth 33in
(84cm)
$800-1,200

74
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75
A magnificent and monumental Italian
polychrome decorated fairground / theater
entrance figure
late 19th century
height approximately 138in (350.5cm); width approximately 99in (251.5cm); depth approximately 20in
(51cm)
$4,000-6,000

Property from a private collection Ojai, California

75
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Property from a private collection Ojai, California

76
A Continental Gothic Revival parcel gilt
and paint decorated mirror
second half 19th century
height 61in (155cm); width 76in (193cm)
$1,000-1,500

76

77
An Industrial iron writing table with faux
shagreen top
post 1950
height 29in (73.5cm); width 63 1/4in (160.5cm);
depth 31 3/4in (80.5cm)
$500-700

77

78
A Louis XVI provincial paint decorated
buffet
fourth quarter 18th century
Enclosed by four paneled doors and fitted
with three drawers to the center.
height 34in (86.5cm); width 78in (198cm);
depth 22 1/4in (56.5cm)
$600-800

78
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Property from a private collection Ojai, California

79

79
A good quality English crossbanded and carved burl elm center table
second quarter 19th century
The circular top on fluted baluster column and platform base, raised on lion paw feet,
terminating in china casters.
height 30in (76.5cm); diameter 55in (140cm)
$4,000-6,000
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Property from a private collection Ojai, California

80

82

81
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Property from a private collection Ojai, California

83

80
An Indian hardstone inlaid alabaster inkstand
20th century
width 13 1/4in (33.5cm); depth 10 1/2in (26.5cm)
$600-800
81
An extremely long red and white striped runner
modern
dimensions approximately 42 ft x 3 ft (1280 x 91cm)
$400-600

82
A Biedermeier parcel ebonized satin birch tall chest of
seven drawers
second quarter 19th century
height 52in (132cm); width 31 1/4in (79cm); depth 16 1/4in
(41cm)
$400-600
83
A Steinway & Sons designed Boston walnut 5’10” Grand
Piano, Model GP178 II, Serial #122526
modern
With plaque inscribed Designed by Steinway & Sons, together
with an associated adjustable piano bench. (2)
height 40in (102cm); width 59 3/4in (151cm); length 70in
(178cm)
$1,000-1,500
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84
A Red Calcite Sphere
This decorative polished sphere exhibits beautiful layering of
reds, whites and browns.
diameter 5 1/2in (14cm)
$100-150

84

85
A Houndstooth Calcite Cluster
An impressive array of tan calcite crystals completely
covering its natural matrix with an average crystal
growth of up to 1in.
height 8in (20.25cm); width 17in (43cm); depth 7in
(17.75cm)
$700-900

85

86
An Ammonite Cluster in Matrix
Promicroceras sp.
Dorset, England
Mass mortality cluster of agatized ammonites
beautifully prepped in detailed relief on its natural matrix.
height 13 1/2in (34.25cm); width 10 1/2in (26.5cm); depth 2in
(5cm)
$1,000-1,500

86
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87
An Ammonite pair on base
Lytoceras sp.
Jurassic
La Farge, France
Assemblage of four ammonites with pale pink and
tan overtones on both sides along with a scalloptype shell attached at the base. Largest ammonite
measures 13in diameter.
height 18in (45.75cm); width 23in (58.5cm); depth
5in (12.75cm)
$400-600
87

88
A Nephrite Jade Slab
Polished on one side revealing deep green base notes, this
aesthetic specimen with natural edging displays dark veining
along with streaks of translucent white. Perfect for tabletop
mounting.
length 27 1/2 in (70cm); width 11in (28cm)
$1,000-1,500

88

89
A Barite Cluster
This reddish-orange barite cluster beautifully displays multiple
and complete “twining” terminations throughout.
height 9 1/2 (24cm); width 14in (35.5cm); depth 5in (12.75cm)
$600-800

89
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90
Charles-Emile Jacque
(French, 1813-1894)
Ewe and lamb in stall
oil on canvas
signed lower right
10 x 14 1/2in (20.5 x 37cm)
$600-800

90

91
A pair of Empire style gilt bronze
mounted mahogany armchairs
circa 1900
height 43in (109cm); width 29 1/2in (75cm);
depth of seat 20 1/2in (52cm)
$800-1,200
91

92
A composition Corinthian capital form console
modern
height 34 1.4in (87cm); width 31in (79cm); depth 17in (43cm)
$500-700
92

34 | Andrew Jones Auctions

Property from the Collection
of Jeffrey & Eva Peterson,
Palisades, CA
93
Continental School
(19th century)
A view of Florence with figures on a
hilltop in the foreground
oil on canvas laid to board
30 x 44 3/4in (76.5 x 114cm)
$1,500-2,000

93

94
A Louis XV style carved marble fire
surround
late 19th century
height 44 1/2in (113cm); width 70in (178cm);
depth 16 1/2in (42cm)
$1,500-2,000

94

95
An English brass club fender
circa 1900
height 23 1/2in (59.5cm); width 61in
(155cm); depth 24 1/2in (62.5cm)
$800-1,200

95
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96
A set of four Empire style gilt bronze
mounted mahogany armchairs
early 20th century
height 41in (104 cm); width 24in (61 cm);
depth of seat 19in (48 cm)
$1,000-1,500

96

97
A pair of Continental Baroque style white
painted torchères
post 1950
height 61 1/4in (155.5cm); diameter 22in
(56cm)
$800-1,200

97

Property from the Collection
of Jeffrey & Eva Peterson,
Palisades, CA

98
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98
A Pompeiian style patinated metal and
faux marble two tier low occasional table
modern
height 20in (51cm); width 36in (91.5cm);
depth 28 1/2in (73cm)
$400-600

99
A set of four Empire style gilt bronze
mounted mahogany armchairs
early 20th century
height 41in (104cm); width 24 3/4in
(63cm); depth of seat 18 1/2in (47cm)
$1,000-1,500

99

100
A pair of Italian Baroque giltwood altar prickets now
mounted as floor lamps
the prickets late 17th/early 18th century
height 45 3/4in (117cm): diameter 12 in (30cm)
$700-900

100

101
A contemporary patinated
bronze and glass two tier
coffee table
height 18in (45.5cm); width 49in
(124.5cm); depth 33in (84cm)
$700-900
101

Design for the Home and Garden | 37

102

102
Continental School
(19th century)
Botanical Studies
watercolor on paper
a set of eight, some variously inscribed
8 1/2 x 6 1/2in (22 x 16.5cm)
$500-700

Property from the Collection
of Jeffrey & Eva Peterson,
Palisades, CA
103

103
A Spanish Baroque style oak and parcel
gilt wrought iron draw leaf dining table
20th century
height 30in (76cm); width closed 67in
(170cm); width open 116in (295cm); depth 39
1/2in (100cm)
$700-1,000
104
A Louis Philippe walnut upholstered
window bench
second quarter 19th century
Lacking feet.
height 27in (68.5cm); width 80in (203cm);
depth 30in (76cm)
$300-500

104
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105
Two Danish Modern ceramic lamps
circa 1960s
Together with a ribbed amber glass lamp. (3)
the largest height 23in (58.5cm); diameter 10 1/2in
(27cm)
$300-500

105

106
An Italian bronze Modernist lamp
Esa Fedrigolli
circa 1970
Together with a bronze-patinated composition female head
form lamp. (2)
the larger height 31in (79cm); width 6 1/2in (16 1/2cm); depth
10in (25.5cm)
$400-600

106

107
Two Modernist lamps
one design attributed to Rougier, manufactured
by Luminaire
circa 1970
the shell height 27 1/2in (69cm)l width 20in (51cm);
depth 13in (33cm)
$300-500

107
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108
An Empire style gilt bronze mounted
mahogany desk
late 19th century
Having an inset tooled leather panel and
writing slides to either side.
height 28 1/2in (72.5cm); width 55in (140cm);
depth 31 1/4in (79.5cm)
$1,000-1,500

108

109
A pair of Italian Rococo style walnut
and parquetry commodinos
post 1950
height 29 1/2in (75cm); width 36 1/4in
(92cm); depth 17in (43cm)
$600-800

109

110
An Industrial riveted galvanized steel occasional table
modern
height 22 1/4in (56.5cm); width 28 3/4in (73cm); depth 22in
(56cm)
$250-350

110
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